

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR THE COMMEMORATIVE SCHOLARSHIPS TO MARK THE 450TH ANNIVERSARY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

## No. TPN-15 of 23 June 2020 Vilnius

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(23) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-42 of 16 June 2020 "On the Allocation of Funds for the Commemorative Scholarships to Mark the 440th Anniversary of Vilnius University for the Academic Year 2020/2021", Item 50 of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-10 of 7 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University" and with the aim to continue granting commemorative scholarships to increase the availability of university studies and help students, admitted to the first cycle and integrated study programmes in the academic year 2020/2021 and coming from vulnerable social groups, to adapt to the new environment, the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to allocate EUR 200,000 for the commemorative scholarships to mark the 450th anniversary of Vilnius University for the academic year 2020/2021.

Deputy Chair

Prof. Dr Eugenijus Lesinskas